

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0472 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/18/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/7/2013 **Final action:** 5/7/2013

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board adopt a Proclamation designating May

2013 as "Foster Parent Appreciation Month" in the County of El Dorado.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A-2013 Foster Parent Proclamation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board adopt a Proclamation designating May 2013 as "Foster Parent Appreciation Month" in the County of El Dorado.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

N/A

Reason for Recommendation

Each year America celebrates the month of May as National Foster Care Month. The adoption and presentation of a Proclamation to designate May 2013 as Foster Parent Appreciation Month in the County of El Dorado provides an opportunity for the Board of Supervisors to pay tribute to the County's foster parent population and encourage all businesses, public and private, as well as all schools, groups, and citizens to acknowledge the importance of foster care in their own community.

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval

Board Clerk to return one (1) original copy of the fully signed Foster Parent Appreciation Month proclamation adopted by the Board of Supervisors to the Health and Human Services Agency at Briw Road.

Contact

Don Ashton, Assistant Director